\$65.00 7362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank		1108/06/2003	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenda Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	13A Red Roof Lane	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	de: 03079	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Se	erial Number:	73627487	К
Se	erial Number:	73715493	KENDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)627-8121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-627-8222

Email: vapril@sheehan.com
Correspondent Name: Colleen Lyons, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sheehan, Phinney, Bass + Green

Address Line 2: 1000 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie A. April

Total Attachments: 1

source=rls_security_agreementtm 0556#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0794

900002373

RELEASE OF

SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that FLEET NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, with a principal place of business at 111 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02903, present holder of a Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated November 3, 1999, from KENDA SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED to FLEET NATIONAL BANK, and recorded with the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2000 at Reel 002023, Frame 0556, does hereby release the Security Agreement (Trademarks).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FLEET NATIONAL BANK has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 6 day of <u>August</u>, 2003.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

By: Widel R. Ragal-Abdel H. Ragab Authorized Officer (Seal)

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On the 67" day of August, 2003, before me personally came Abdel H. Ragab, to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an Authorized Officer of Fleet National Bank, described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he executed the same, as such Authorized Officer, as his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Fleet National Bank.

TANE A. MARTIN
Notary Public
My commission expires: 2/12/06

h:\legal\bwj\2003\discharge\relkenda

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 10/09/2003